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indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise

remain the same.

les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,

Instructions:  Voir aux présentes

Instructions:  See Herein
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Amendment 001 is raised to answer the following bidder questions: 

Q.1 Would you please give us more information about the application of the cable and the condition 
of use? 

R.1 This cable will be used as a tow cable for the Vertical Projector 2 (VP2) system aboard various 
ships; 

The VP2 is a towed active source, weighing in around 2000lbs, and has been towed at 300m 
depth; 

This cable is a replacement for the current tow cable that is over 25 years old; 

Termination of the fibers, electrical conductors, and armour jacket will be done by DRDC. 

Q.2 One of the requirements in In Annex A is: “Outer Jacket 3 layers of metal armour” Would you 
accept two layers (or one layer) of armor as long as it satisfy other requirements on breaking 
strength, working load, etc.? 

R.2      2 would be doable however it must meet all other spec provided.  Triple was provided to meet 
the bend radius requirement (mover layers leads to smaller stands which makes it more 
flexible).   Our current cable that this is replacing is a triple armoured.  We cannot use a single 
layer the cable would unwind itself. 

Q.3 About the fiber optics, it only mentioned it should be 4 multi-mode fibers. Please share more 
details of the required fibers including core/cladding diameter, etc. 

R.3 1000Base-SX-50/125 multimode fiber. The outer jacket and such will be determined by    the 
manufacture to conform to our other requirements such as bend radius.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 


